

08-12-1998



100790842

## ER SHEET

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

Olympus Optical Co., Ltd.

sched original document or copy thereof.

To the Honorable Commission 1. Names of conveying party(ies):

Tetsuya YAMAMOTO Masahiro ISHIKAWA Koichi KAWASHIMA Hideki SHIMONAKA Koji KANBARA Takayuki SUZUKI Hiroki MORIYAMA Yasuhito KURA Akira SUZUKI

Individuals

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date: June 22, 1998, June 23, 1998, June 26, 1998 and June 29, 1998

Corporation of Japan

43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku

Tokyo, Japan

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 22, 1998, June 23, 1998, June 26, 1998 and June 29, 1998

A. Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

08/10/1998 T#ADE1

00000018 09128320

Additional numbers attached? NO

03 FC:581

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403

6. Total number of documents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$ 40.00

Enclosed as part of Check No. 78231

In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment sub-mitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Max Moskowitz

Name of Person Signing

Signature

August Date 1998

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 9369 FRAME: 0720

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

OFGS FILE NO. P/16-174 ( - )

Voi	WHEREAS, I (We), iKANBARA, TakayukiSUZUKI,	Tetsuya YAMAMOTO, Masahir	o ISHIKAWA, Koichi KAWASHIMA, Hideki SHIMONAKA,
	ignor(s), have invente		in ENDOSCOPE SYSTEM
for Un	ited States Letters Pa	tent has been executed	by me (us) of even date herewith; and
	WHEREAS, Olymp	ous Optical Co., Ltd.	
	43–2	, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shi	buya-ku, Tokyo, Japan
	ignee, is desirous of ion and any Patent tha		itle and interest in and to said for.
assign intere afores reissu all ot and al hereby theref unders do her divisi all as or its whenev any of all ri succes United	or(s), hereby sell, as st for the United Stat aid application for Pale applications and pather countries, includil rights for past infrauthorized and reques from to said assignee highed for myself (oursely agree and covenant onal, continuation, resignments thereof to serpresentatives all for requested, to testificated applications or ghtful oaths, and to disors, assigns and nomi	sign and set over to ses and all other count tent, all original, dients applied for or grang all rights of prior ingement, and the Commeted to issue all patenterein, as assignee of elves) and my (our) lewithout further remuncies and other applicated assignee or its as facts known to the undefy in any interference patents may become involution of the countries, the expense	reby acknowledged, I (We), as aid assignee the entire right, title and ries in and to said invention and the visional, continuation, substitute or anted therefor in the United States and ity from the filing of said application, issioner of Patents and Trademarks is ts on said inventions or resulting the entire interest therein; and the gal representatives, heirs and assigns eration, to execute and deliver all ations for Patent on said inventions and signs, to communicate to said assignee rsigned respecting said inventions, s or other legal proceedings in which olved, to sign all lawful papers, make necessary to assist assignee, its protection for said invention in the s incident to said applications to be
Date:		Tetsuya YAMAMOTO	istruja Yamamold
Date:	23 June, 1998	Masahiro ISHIKAWA	Masahiro Oshikawa
Date:	26 June, 1998	Koichi KAWASHIMA	Kouhi Kawashemi
Date:	29 June, 1998	Hideki SHIMONAKA	Bence
Date:	29 June, 1998	Koji KANBARA	Koji Kanbara
Date:	:9 June 1958	Takayuki SUZUKI	Takaguki Seynki
Date:	29 June, 1948	Hiroki MORIYAMA	Hirshi moryama
Date:	29 June 1998	Yasuhito KURA	Jesulito KuTa
Date:	29 June 1998	Akira SUZUKI	akua Sazaki
Date:			./
Date:			

MISC\246878 RECORDED: 08/03/1998

Date:

PATENT REEL: 9369 FRAME: 0721